Hyderabad – 500 033, Telangana
Reg:Notice for sale of SecuredAssets in the account of M/s Coastal Projects Limited (Liquidated)
Under the Securitization & Reconstruction of FinancialAssets & Enforcement of Security InterestAct, 2002 for recovery
of Rs.1,50,44,75,900/- (Rupees One hundred fifty crore forty four lakhs seventy five thousand and Nine hundred Only)
plus unapplied Interest and expenses and other charges.
Sale Notice for sale of immovable properties exclusively mortgaged to Bank of Maharashtra.
E- Auction sale Notice for sale of immovable Assets under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets Act,

[...]

immovable properties exclusively mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which
has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Bank of Maharashtra (Secured Creditor) will be sold on “AS IS WHERE

thIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS” basis on 05 Day of December, 2025, for recovery of
Rs.1,50,44,75,900/- (Rupees One hundred fifty crore forty four lakhs seventy five thousand Nine hundred Only) plus
unapplied Interest and expenses and other charges
Due to the Bank of Maharashtra secured creditor from: M/s Coastal Projects Limited (Liquidated)
The Reserve price and Earnest money deposit are shown as under:
Description of the exclusively mortgagedAsset Charged

[...]

30ft width road left by us in our own land East : Market yard compound wall
West : shops in Venkata Ramana shopping complex
Location: Longitude & Latitude 15.8275765 & 78.0279439
Note: This property is exclusively mortgaged to Bank of Maharashtra

Reserve Price:Rs.19,50,00,000/-(Rupees Nineteen Crores and fifty lakhs only)
Earnest Money Deposit:Rs.19,50,0000/- (Rupees One crore Ninety five lakh only)

thDate of E Auction: 05 December, 2025 between 1:00 PM To 3:00 PM IST
thLast Date of Submission of bid and EMD: 04 December, 2025 & Bid increase Amount is Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees

[...]

- 2504, 25th Floor, One Lodha Place, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 Maharashtra, India

Loan Account No. Borrower(S) Details Demand Notice Details And NPA Date
2002015921 BORROWER:

M/s. S S SPORTS WEAR
ENTERPRISES
CO-BORROWERS:
1. Mr. RANGU MADHU
2. Mrs. LOKALAHARIKA

Rs. 1,48,27,439.47/- (Rupees One Crore Forty-Eight Lacs Twenty-Seven
Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-Nine and Paise Forty-Seven Only)

Demand Notice Date: 10/11/2025

NPA Date: 03/11/2025

Description Of Property: All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Door No.17-116, New Door No.17-116/6D, admeasuring area of an
extent of 238.96 Square Yards situated at R S.